on new
legislation

Embedded Value reporting for Storebrand

New Norwegian insurance
legislation enters into force

Q4 2006 76

• Defined benefit pensions
(active and pensioners)

• Defined contribution
pensions

• Group Life

27% 24%

4%45%

Product portfolio under new legislation
- from 2008

With profit
sharing

Without profit
sharing

• Paid up policies
(private corporate
schemes)

• Savings related products
- sold under old regime

• Savings related products
- new business

• Risk products
• Unit Linked

Corporate Retail

Note: Figures represents share of funds of total life business as at 31.12.2006

39

Q4 2006 77

Expected impact on embedded value

Positive
− Expect lower capital requirement
− Regulatory capital relief not expected before

Solvency II is implemented

~ Neutral
− Will depend on fee model, profit sharing

arrangements and customer dynamics

Positive
− Risk transfer in defined benefit schemes to

customers (up front payment for interest rate
guarantee)

5,977Total shareholder surplus

10,813Value of in-force

-1,259Cost of volatility

-986Cost of capital

14,544Total Embedded Value

EEV 2006NOK million

Earnings quality expected to improve

Q4 2006 78

European Embedded Value
Contents

1. Methodology and key assumptions

2. EEV results 2006

3. New legislation

4. EEV Sensitivities

40

Q4 2006 79

EEV Sensitivities

Total EEV
Change

in %
Value of new

business
Change

in %

Base 14,544 700

1. Risk discount rate +1% 13,410 -7.8 % 596 -14.9 %
2. Risk discount rate -1% 15,878 9.2 % 823 17.6 %
3. Beta 1.2 14,273 -1.9 % 675 -3.6 %
4. Beta 1.0 14,825 1.9 % 726 3.7 %

5. Interest rates +1%* 16,704 14.8 % 811 15.8 %
6. Interest rates -1%* 10,246 -29.6 % 523 -25.2 %
7. Equity and property risk premiums +1% 15,800 8.6 % 752 7.4 %
8. Equity and property market values -10% 12,612 -13.3 % 701 0.1 %
9. Salary and expense inflation +0.5% 14,804 1.8 % 712 1.7 %

10. Maintenance expenses -10% 14,704 1.1 % 740 5.7 %
11. Mortality rates -5% 14,393 -1.0 % 698 -0.2 %
12. Lapse rates +10% 14,217 -2.2 % 645 -7.9 %

* Change in market value of unit funds not considered

NOK million

Q4 2006 80

External opinion

Tillinghast has concluded that the methodology and assumptions used comply with the EEV
Principles and Guidance, and in particular that:

the methodology makes allowance for the aggregate risk in the covered business through
the use of a risk discount rate derived by a WACC approach,
a stochastic assessment of the time value of options and guarantees, and
the deduction of the cost of required capital based on internal solvency targets

the operating assumptions have been set with appropriate regard to past, current and expected
future experience;
the economic assumptions used are internally consistent and consistent with observable market